#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Authentic Fitness Corporation		04/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warnaco Swimwear Inc.	
Street Address:	6040 Bandini Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265785	CATALINA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: robert.ross@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ross

Address Line 1: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100102-02973
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Ross
Signature:	/s/
Date:	01/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0072

900040747

Total Attachments: 2 source=WSI Change of Name#page1.tif source=WSI Change of Name#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0073

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTHENTIC FITNESS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTHENTIC FITNESS CORPORATION" TO "WARNACO SWIMWEAR INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004.

Darriet Smith Hindson HANCE SENT WINDS PROPERTY UNDER

2227587 8100 040262401

REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0074

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:36 FM 04/08/2004 FILED 07:30 PM 04/08/2004 SRV 040262401 - 2227587 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AUTHENTIC FITNESS CORPORATION

#### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Authentic Fitness Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by submitting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Warnaco Swimwear Inc."

- The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This amendment shall be effective as of the 15th day of April, 2004

Dated: April 8, 2004

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

Jay A. Galluzzo
Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0075